### **Jamia Hamdard**

### Centre for Distance and Online Education

First Floor, Hamdard Convention Centre, Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi – 110 062 Phone: 9311590184, 011 – 26059688 Extension – 5342, 5343 and 5344. Email: sodl@jamiahamdard.ac.in

# **ADMISSION NOTIFICATION**

## DISTANCE EDUCATION PROGRAMMES FOR THE SESSION 2021

Jamia Hamdard is one of the top ranking Universities of the country. The National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Government of India has accredited 'A' Grade to Jamia Hamdard. It has been ranked at 21st position among Universities of the country by the National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF), Government of India, for the year 2020. The School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (SPER) has been ranked No. 1 by the NIRF in the year 2020.

Admission to the Distance Education Programmes to be delivered through Integrated ODL – Online mode, of Jamia Hamdard for the session 2021, for the following Bachelors Degree Programmes is open. The Under Graduate (BBA, BCA, BCOM (H) Programmes have been approved by the University Grants Commission. There is No Age Bar for seeking admissions in the Integrated ODL Programmes.

| S No | Programme  | Programme<br>Code | Duration<br>In<br>Semesters | Eligibility<br>for<br>Admission   | Registration / Application Fee (One Time) | Programme<br>Fee<br>Per<br>Semester | Examination<br>Fee<br>Per<br>Semester | Total Fee<br>For First<br>Semester |
|------|--|-------------------|-----------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1    | Bachelor of<br>Business<br>Administration<br>(BBA) | 403               | Six                         | 10+2 from a<br>recognized Board of<br>Secondary Education<br>and the Government<br>recognized Madarsa<br>Boards | 500                                       | 12,000                              | 2000                                  | 14,500                             |
| 2    | Bachelor in<br>Computer<br>Application (BCA)       | 401               | Six                         | 10+2 from a<br>recognized Board of<br>Secondary Education<br>and the Government<br>recognized Madarsa           | 500                                       | 14,000                              | 2000                                  | 16,500                             |
| 3    | Bachelor of<br>Commerce<br>(Honors) –<br>(BCOMH)   | 672               | Six                         | 10+2 from a<br>recognized Board of<br>Secondary Education<br>and the Government<br>recognized Madarsa<br>Boards | 500                                       | 12,000                              | 2000                                  | 14,500                             |

The list of Jamia Hamdard recognized Madarsas is given in the Prospectus of Jamia Hamdard at the website www.jamiahamdard.edu In the event the number of applicants for any programme is less than 10, the programme will be withdrawn.

Prospectus and the Application From can be downloaded from our website <a href="www.jamiahamdard.edu">www.jamiahamdard.edu</a>, under the link <a href="http://jamiahamdard.edu/UserPanel/DisplayPage.aspx?page=cmm">http://jamiahamdard.edu/UserPanel/DisplayPage.aspx?page=cmm</a>

# **OFFLINE ADMISSION**

The filled - in Admission Application Form, enclosed with self - attested copies of the mark sheets, a demand draft of the fees amount for the first semester mentioned under the Colum "Total Fee For First Semester", drawn in favour of "JAMIA HAMDARD" payable at New Delhi may be dispatched through Speed Post / Courier, addressed to the Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, Jamia Hamdard, First Floor, Hamdard Convention Centre, Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, Mehrauli – Badarpur Road, New Delhi – 110 062.

## **ONLINE ADMISSION**

Admission for the ODL Programmes can also be taken online following the below given procedure:

- Download the Application Form from the webpage http://www.jamiahamdard.ac.in/PDF/ODLPDF/ADMISSION%20FORM%20-%20CDOE.pdf
- 2. Fill up the application and self attest the mark sheets and the documents required.
- 3. Pay the fee online at the following Jamia Hamdard SODL Fee Account:

- Bank Name: Jammu & Kashmir Bank
- Name of Account Holder: JAMIA HAMDARD SODL Fee A/C
- Account Number: 0387010100001746
- IFSC Code: JAKA0OKHLAA (where 5th digit is Zero followed by alphabet "O")
- Branch: OKHLA Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi 110 020
- Branch Code: 0387
- 4. Mention NEFT / Transaction ID on the Application Form.
- 5. Take Printout of the Screen Shot mentioning the fee payment transaction (NEFT / Transaction ID)
- 6. Scan the filled in Application Form, Self Attested copies of the Documents and Printout of the Screen Shot of the fee payment transaction.
- 7. Send scanned copy of the filled in Application Form, Self Attested copies of the Documents and Printout of the Screen Shot of the fee payment transaction at <a href="mailto:sodl\_admissions@jamiahamdard.ac.in">sodl\_admissions@jamiahamdard.ac.in</a>.
- 8. In the subject of your email mention Application for Admission to the Programme \_\_\_\_\_ (Mention Programme Code, like BBA, BCA, BCOMH)
- 9. The application in hard copy along with all the documents sent through email may also be sent to **The Director**, **Centre for Distance and Online Education**, **First Floor**, **Hamdard Convention Centre**, **Jamia Hamdard**, **New Delhi 110 062** through speed post / courier after sending the same through email.
- 10. Retain photocopy of all the documents that you have dispatched to us by post / courier for your records.

## SPECIAL PROVISION FOR THE STUDENTS AND PERMANENT STAFF OF JAMIA HAMDARD

The regular students of Jamia Hamdard would get a discount of 50% in the Programme Fee. The Regular Staff of Jamia Hamdard would also get discount in the Programme Fee as per rules of Jamia Hamdard.

### LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF THE ADMISSION FORM IS 30/04/2021

For further details contact us at Mobile Number 9311590184. Landlines 011 – 26959688 Extension – 5342, 5343 and 5344 during the office hours, or send an email at <a href="mailto:sodl@jamiahamdard.ac.in">sodl@jamiahamdard.ac.in</a>

Director
Centre for Distance and Online Education
Jamia Hamdard